

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Head Office 18/F UCPB Corporate Offices, 7907 Makati Avenue, Makati City Philippines 0728

Tel. No.: (632) 8811-9000 Fax: (632) 8811-9586

UCPB Savings, Inc. (UCPBS) invites all interested suppliers, which are registered in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to submit their lowest price proposal/ quotation for the Procurement of Hauling Service for ATM units. (RFQ-GS-SVC-0001-30-05-22). For Further details please send inquiry to the contact information below.

Project Name:	Procurement of Hauling Service for 3 ATM units.
Reference No.:	RFQ-GS-SVC-0001-30-05-22
Location:	UCPBS Head Office, 18th floor, UCPB Corporate Offices Building, 7907 Makati Avenue, Makati City
Approved Budget:	Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 60,000.00) including all applicable fees, charges and taxes.

Please send proposal/price quotation to the UCPB Savings Head Office or via E-mail using the contact information indicated below. Deadline of submission is on **June** 22022 [Mon 24 y not later than 2:00pm.

Contact Person

: Eugene Asis, Procurement Officer

Office Address

: Penthouse, UCPB Corporate Offices Building, 7907 Makati

Ave.

Telephone No.: (+632) 8811-9000 loc 7245

Email Address: bacsecretariat@ucpbsavings.com/ EPasis@ucpbsavings.com/

Dronnel A. EspinaBAC Secretariat

Date: 91 MM/M/

Ma. Pamela V. Suarez

BAC Chairperson
Date: 31 May 2027

Hauling of 3 Brand New ATM units

UCPBS is looking for service provider for on-time and secure hauling of 3 Brand-new ATM unit to UCPBS Branches.

Scope of works

- 1. Spotting and Positioning of the ATM.
- 2. Bolting of ATM Machine to the floor.
- 3. Penalty for undelivered on time.
- 4. ATM movers should have crane/boom truck for safe unloading of ATM Machine

The following requirements below shall be also included:

- 1. No. of Travel Time in Hours
- 2. Route Delivery (delivery / shipment schedule)
- 3. Number of days of delivery to the site. (if applicable)
- 4. Provide ETD and ETA
- 5. Insurance Coverage

Penalty:

When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods and/or services within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extension, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery every day of delay until such goods are finally delivered and accepted by UCPB Savings. Such amount shall be deducted from any money due or which may become due to the supplier

Delivery Address

UPCBS Lucban - Rizal Avenue corner San Luis Street, Brgy. 8, Lucban, Quezon

UCPBS Tiaong - Maharlika Highway, San Antonio Road Poblacion 3 Tiaong Quezon 4325

UCPBS Tayabas - 64 Quezon Avenue (Tayabas-Lucban Road) cor M. Ponce Street Brgy. San Diego Zone 1, City of Tayabas